
DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH    

 

 
Dr. S.K. Soni, Ph.D                                 No.: Micro/491/SKS  

Professor                          Dated: 10.10.2016 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR THE CHEMICALS 

 
Quotations are invited by registered Post for the following chemicals to be purchased out of the 
CONSUMABLES budget head of the DBT Project under Prof. S.K. SONI,  Department of Microbiology, 
Panjab University, Chandigarh. The quality, make, packing, and other particulars of  the item should be stated 
clearly. While submitting the quotations please make the following points. 

 
LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF QUOTATIONS: 25.10.2016  till 4:00 pm 

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF  QUOTATIONS: 26.10.2016  at 11.00 am 
 
 The prices are to be quoted separately for each item 
 It should be clearly stated whether the rates are inclusive of all taxes, in each and every respect. 
 The rate of insurance, if any, should be specified.  The firm is required to submit original payable receipts 

along with their bills.  The payment of insurance and freight charges will be made unless relevant receipts 
are produced. 

 The quotation should  be submitted in DUPLICATE.  
 Please indicate whether the items are in ready stock. If, not,  please indicate the expected delivery time. 
 Please quote F.O.R. destination with validity of at least 60 days 
 Quotations should be accompanied by the earnest money (EMD), equivalent to 2% of the 

estimated cost of the chemicals,  in the form of demand draft, drawn in favour of  Prof. S.K.  
Soni, PI, DBT Project, payable at Chandigarh.  EMD will be returned at the time of delivery 

 EMD and Price Quote all should be in separate sealed envelopes. Put all envelopes in one big envelop.   

 The envelope containing EMD and the price quote must be marked  with : “QUOTATION to be opened 
on 26.10.2016 (11.00 am)” and addressed to the Dr. S.K. Soni, PI, DBT Project, Department of 
Microbiology, BMS Block I, Sector-25, PANJAB University,  Chandigarh-160014.  
 

CHEMICAL NAME AND QUANTITY 

S.No. Product Name Quantity 

1. Cellulose Azure 1×1g 
2. 4-nitrophenyl-β-D-mannopyranoside 1×250mg 
3. 4- nitrophenyl–β-D-xylopyranoside 1×1g 
4. Sephadex G-25 (Medium) 1×50g 
5. Sephadex G-50 (Medium)  1×50g 
6. Sephadex G-75 (Medium) 1×50g 
7. Sephadex G-100 (Medium) 1×50g 
8. Avicel (50 um particle size) 1x1 kg 
9. Glucose isomerase powder 1x50 g 
10 Xylulose 1x100 mg 

 

 
S.K.SONI  

Principal Investigator,  DBT Project 
 

   
Basic Medical Sciences Block-I, South Campus, Sector-25, Chandigarh-160014, INDIA 

Phones: +91-9417351062, +91-9501018062;  Emails: sonisk@pu.ac.in,    sonisk.chd@gmail.com  


